CHERY

12'x16' HARDTOP GAZEBO
WITH DOUBLE ROOF

ASSEMBLY MANUAL

Missing part? Damaged? Contact us via
email at info@cherylifeus. com



READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USE

A Warning&Attention

-This gazebo is not a toy.Children are not allowed to assemble or
disassemble.Please take care of children,do not let them play
around when assemble or disassemble.

-Adults only for assemble or disassemble this product.

-This product is constructed with heavy duty frame,please do not
lean or climb before it finish assembling.

-Even though our hardtop gazebo is sturdy,please do not stand
under the gazebo during a lightning storm.

-DO NOT use this gazebo if any parts show signs of instability or
damage.

12'x16' ANCHOR BLUEPRINT

481cm/15.8'

-
L J

; 15cm/5.9"

—— 30x30cm/11.8"x11.8"

363cm/11.9' 333cm/10.9'

' Y
L

451cm/14.8'

o



Pole

Cormner Solidifying Bar| Corner Solidifying Bar

LSICNE )

Solldlfylng Bar

U@ |

AGD 16D 26D Roof Panel Roof Panel
!':F‘ 7
Beam Inside Roof Connector
B & K &D
V1 6@ V2 @
S ST B |
Joint Bar B1 &2 | Outside Roof Connector K1 &D Roof Panel
Sidewall Track E&\[Base WI m
idewall Trac .
B2 @ L@ vEd
|E -
~ Beam = Corner Roof Bar M G Roof Panel - Roof Panel
C@ Roof Panel “]m:ﬂ]l Roof Panel
Jointer Bar V3 @ VIGED V5&ED VEED
c1G&D -
i?oof Bar N1 @ Roof Panel Roof Panel
y -
Sidewall Track
{:'2 @ \:} LI 4’\_/
Finishing Bar P&
[£ Iy
Beam D@ =
Jointer Bar Net Frame P1&
D1@ | 5 -
pta@ Jointer Bar Finishing Bar ) il
Net Frame Net Frame w4 6@ w5 @
Sidewall Track
D2 G2 Q1 & Roof Panel _Roof Panel
:.Einishing End [B] Spacer A
£ = RGB S @139 Vi {
Beam E@
—_—————— Finishing Bar
E1 &2 Jointer Bar — "
Jointer Bar E1a @
S Finishing Bar 2@ W3 @ “We @
Sidewall Track BE2@| = — —a
| Comer Solidifying Bar |, @ Roof Panel Roof Panel
% Cover
Union Bar — B = ’
F & G&d Solidifying Bar |, @ | Roof Panel
Joint
T C(:)\r;erl — Iron ngle Iro? Aﬁn vle Aﬂ] H}l
Joint Cover _' WG W26 WIE ws@
HE@ | HI@ H2 &D U3 @ U4 &




Roof Panel Roof Panel Roof Panel  Roof Panel
Roof Panel v M T Roof Panel
y I
1
\\
Roof Panel A Roof Panel
Roof Panel Roof Panel
XM@  X2@ 3@ ~ XA@  X5® X6@ @ XT@  X8@ XO@ X10 @
Y1 & Y2 &2 Y1a&xd Y2ax2
Yb &
Mosquito Sidewall Mosquito Sidewall Solidr;?;iewall Solid é;?ewall
Z &2 = £ 71 %8 L 723D
_—— Metal Bracket
Metal Bracket ~— <~ 22D < 24D
1#
@M M6x16 Screws 25Q+4
2#
0 Mex20  Screws X16+2
3#
i Screws x16-+2
4%
m Hook x128
5#
T o R— %
[} e (o B#
.;l_.I.I_I_I|..I.I_II|.'.I_I_II U!) M6x45  Screws x8+1
T#
| mm @) Méx50  Screws T 2
8#
m M5x16 Screws 441
o#
{}]]I]]WP ST4.8x13  Screws X204+
10#
@:}:M M6x25  Screws a1
11#
@mm @ M6x10  Screws 12+1
[! x1 X1 @ ) x1 Wrench
x1 @ b,
Allen Key ﬂ Allen Key Wrench




. Stept: o
t@ Set up Part A with Part L using A
= screws 1#.




= /@ [ = Cc02 [l F®@

. B1 &2 T — —= — 1 X.z - 14

i D tie———— oo

= S DR 2 = E®

Dia (dd e e 04 &2 SRR —— S} \)-.2
) = D2 X2 x — = : = E2 x2

Connect Part E and Part D with B / D -

_| Part F using screws 1#. —

C/E_

| Step 2: B/D
Connect Part C and Part B with / =
Part F using screws 1#.

! E =

Step 3:
Attach Part (C2&B2) to Part (C&B) using
screws 1#.

Attach Part (E2&D2) to Part
(E&D) using screws 1#.

Attach Part (C1&B1) to Part(C&B) using screws 1#.
c1 G2 B1 B2

Attach Part (E1&E1a,D1&D1a) to Part(E&D) using screws 1#.




2# | T 3#

AR

Step 4.

Connect poles and beams using
screws (2&3) as shown.

Replicate four times.




o

L J1

Step 5

Affix Part (J1&J2) to the

frame using screws 1#.

Replicate four times.



=cm [ llna T a

Step 6:

Cover four corners with Part G using screws 9#.

r AT
4 v/

Affix the middle beams with Part
H using screws 9# and 8#.

.-:-f,:"-




Step 7:
Set up the hooks

i @ Put 7 hooks to each sidewall track(Part C2&B2).Then put H1 to lock it using screws 8#.

5 @ v ¥, | o—2 T ® - - Ei
— QUoo0eE UUSEUF . [] . UEHEEeR PELLITT
" ; b N, N * / /
4% 44 Yq 44 4#
X7 x7 il x7 x7

@ Put 9 hooks to each sidewall track(Part E2&D2).Then put H1 to lock it using screws 8#.

= ' = e ml’ = p = & = T :':-_;IZQ = T il - I g T =
— t-‘f_qﬁwm apww - [ . VUUUUUUUY _ UUVWWUWUR
Y ’ g ™ 7 \\ P
x9 X9 T x9 x9




\ K x1) . . . Mod <5 s T PX2

Step 8:Set up roof frame

K 14
1#4.

Connect Part K with Part M using screws

Q

T J i

/)
ol
o P,

o .

g M Attach part P&Q with Part R to
‘ A R part M using screws 1# .

A .
Attach Part M to the main
frame using screws 1#.

=




Parts Required: ~ nNx

N1

N1

1# /.

= /H‘ A = ]
o — & ('.*:%L':
— A

—

| !

Step 9:

<X4 Attach roof bar (Part N&N1)to

main frame using screw 1#,

10




Nt QN @

Step 10:

Attach net frames (Part P1,Q1&Q2) to finishing bars (Part P &Q) using screws 1#&11#
as shown in diagram.

_ Y 7 N/ /m
k| ' -/
=
. |
N f

ARt

11



Kx1

o
e —

e
&

i

_l1|'_

Connect Part K1 to Part K using screw 1#.

12




i ol WD =ie

V3ed VAGD Ve V5D V6@ = 724

Step 11:
Cover Part Z,Z1&Z2 to
roof panels.

V4 V5

13




T1 %2 T2 X2
V6 V5 v T2
T | Y
S | Y
7 7
# || [ =
V2 | BREBEE § -V
< R i - R
S N\
A
1 |# VS V 4 T L* i v - V | \
T V5 .6
e ; — — - 4
T2/ | 1# T 14
Step 12:

Push Part (V,V1,V2,V3,V4V5V6) _

to upper roof.

Attach Part T1&T2 to upper roof with
Part R using screws 1#.

14




S UG S = (BN EEm o

e U2k U5 x2 U3d U466

Attach Part U1,U2&U5 to roof bar or corner
roof bar using Part U4 and screws 1#.

Notice:
Please loose two bolts on U5 if it is too

tightly to fix to roof bar.

Step 13: TS N 5

Affix Part U1,U2&U5 to corner bar using e e
- \ e | M,

Part U3 and screw 1#. - B o b = N N
PPt BN N
o L ey |
= T H\ k \\\ _.-'f-. - #-.
-__\‘\ ., g et L >
My -
-, 1#._\"..\T - -
., ™ | \\' B ."'--. #: ¥ -~
\\\ | ™, fﬁi"f ¥ :F’_"" -
SR S N
- . s
W }E*f;‘-} e "
- 4 - e
o | - o “
- . ~ @
s i I;-E?___ - o '-._i . \\._\
A~ B RN
y-a ua =




y —
WIGED W2E W3 WAGED WS5GED WEE W@ weE
7
Step 14 Z
Cover Part Z to roof ,/ {
panels. 4 ,.
e
Al 19
W1 W4 W5 W8
Z
Zy/ Z
, 7 \C ,
/|
, / " R< .
/]
/ 7
L7 A }< YA
A 1 N 2
/|
iy k{\\‘
| lﬁ
W2 W3 W6 W7

16




AADHRDN, =

M@ XRE@ ¥R M@ R @ @ @ X XD = 4@

Z3
T/ _ Z4

4

X4 X5 X6 X7

Z .
. 4 Step 15:

/4 J Cover Part Z,73,74 to roof panel. Z
| (H ‘l || E Z3

X1 Z % , X10
ol e
/|
/1 Z
L 7 N 2
/|
7 A 1Y%
] N Z
ﬂ/
X2 X3 X8 X9

17




Overall roof assembly:

Please put the panels on the frame anti-clockwisely

Connect roof as below: g

18



. . 5# e
L m@ 2/ %84 u,[ I”@ ) x8 g

., @ Step 16:

SN Affix roof panels using screws and
~ NS P g
~ 10# Part S.
Notice:

Put on one roof panel and fasten it
accordingly before attaching

19



oL UL

Y1a; Y1 Y2 ;TZa

Step 17:

Hang up Mosquito Sidewalls and Solid Sidewalls.

Y2a Y1la

%/ YA/Y2

20




Y1a/Y2a_—

~Y1a/Y2a

Y1/Y2
Y1a/Y2a

21




